

## Monogram Aerospace Fasteners Honored by Northrop Grumman

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, Mich., Nov. 28 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Monogram Aerospace Fasteners, a subsidiary of TriMas Corporation (NYSE: TRS) was recognized by Northrop Grumman Integrated Systems for their 2006 performance in three critical categories; product quality, on-time delivery, and customer satisfaction and support. The Platinum Source Preferred award was presented in Los Angeles, California at a ceremony hosted by senior management representatives of Northrop Grumman.

"It is very satisfying to be recognized in this manner by one of our major customers and aerospace industry leaders," said Keith Brunell, vice president of sales and marketing of Monogram Aerospace Fasteners. "This type of recognition is a true testament to the hard work, dedication and teamwork exhibited by all our employees."

## About Monogram Aerospace Fasteners

Monogram Aerospace Fasteners is part of TriMas' Industrial Specialties Group. With more than 100 years of service in the fastener industry, Monogram Aerospace Fasteners has established itself as the recognized leader in blind bolt technology in the aerospace industry. Monogram's patented and trademarked Visu-Lok<sup>®</sup> and Composi-Lok<sup>®</sup> fasteners are high-strength blind bolts of choice for aircraft assembly, supplying more than 85 programs around the world. Headquartered in Los Angeles, Calif., Monogram serves the world's aerospace markets through a network of dedicated sales professionals and authorized distributors.

## About TriMas

Headquartered in Bloomfield Hills, Michigan, TriMas Corporation (NYSE: TRS) is a diversified growth company of high-end, specialty niche businesses manufacturing a variety of products for commercial, industrial and consumer markets worldwide. TriMas Corporation is organized into five strategic business groups: Packaging Systems, Energy Products, Industrial Specialties, RV & Trailer Products, and Recreational Accessories. TriMas Corporation has nearly 5,000 employees at 80 different facilities in 10 countries. For additional information, please visit <u>www.trimascorp.com</u>.

## SOURCE TriMas Corporation

CONTACT: Sherry Lauderback Vice President, Investor Relations & Communications TriMas Corporation +1-248-631-5506 sherrylauderback@trimascorp.com